

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 149-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/4/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/5/2021Final action:4/5/2021

Enactment date: 4/5/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/8/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into an

amendment to Lease Agreement No. NF 2017-058 with Shaia Parking, Inc. or its designee, for the purpose of operating a parking lot at 1301-1325 Chester Avenue; and to enter into an amendment to the Option to Purchase Agreement No. NF 2017-059 with Shaia to extend both the lease and the

option to purchase for an additional four years.

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 149-2021-Extend Shaia parking lease and option to purchase CD, 2. 149-2021 Executive Summary

- Shaia Parking Amendment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
3/8/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into an amendment to Lease Agreement No. NF 2017-058 with Shaia Parking, Inc. or its designee, for the purpose of operating a parking lot at 1301-1325 Chester Avenue; and to enter into an amendment to the Option to Purchase Agreement No. NF 2017-059 with Shaia to extend both the lease and the option to purchase for an additional four years.